 � 2.35-megapixel 1/1.2” CMOS imager (global shutter)
 � Up to 165.5 fps at full resolu   fps) 34.8 to up output (RGBtion
 � 5.86 µm square pixels
 � Small size (29 x 29 x 41.5 mm, excluding lens mount)
 � /128/10 *-bit  output in choice of monochrome or  color model     s
 � Exposure control from 15 µs to 8 seconds in 1 µs steps
 � 2X binning for increased sensitivity (monochrome only)

Interface 1
DC In / Trigger
Ordering Information
GO-2400M-PMCL Monochrome camera with Mini Camera Link
GO-2400C-PMCL  Color camera with Mini Camera Link
Dimensions
Connector pin-out
Spectral Response
Go Series
*  Traditional SNR is based on random noise in a single frame, where EMVA SNR measurements
consider more comprehensive noise sources and variance over time. For a more complete
description, see the manual.
†  Uses 4-pin connector for P-iris control. 4-pin cannot be used for power or TTL in/out in this
configuration. Use ordering number GO-2400M-PMCL-AUX1 (monochrome only).
Sensor 1/1.2” CMOS Global Shutter (IMX174)
 c System lock  74.25  enerator)g ulsep (forMHz
Frame rate (Full frame) 165.5 frames/sec  (8-bit, continuous )
Active area 11.3 mm (h) x 7.13 mm (v) – 13.4mm (diagonal)
Cell size 5.86 µm (h) x 5.86 µm (v)
Active pixels 1936 (h) x 1216 (v)
Read-out modes                 Full
                                 ROI
                                        Binning
1936 (h) x 1216 (v) up to 165.5 fps
2 lines to 1216 lines (1 or 2 line steps),
96 to 1936 pixels wide (16 pixel steps)
1x2, 2x2, 2x1 (monochrome only)
EMVA 1288 Parameters
  Absolute sensitivity (mono)
   Absolute sensitivity (color)
       Maximum SNR (mono)
             Maximum SNR (color)
12-bit output format
p ( λ = 525 nm)
10.68 ( λ = 525 nm)
45.16  dB
45.17  dB
Traditional SNR*             mono
                                             color
> 60dB @10-bit (0 dB gain, non-linear)
> 60dB @10-bit (0 dB gain, green, non-linear)
Video signal output       mono
                                           color
8/10/12-bit    monochrome**
8/10/12-bit
 Bayer** raw
          8/10/12-bit  output)** (24/30/36-bit RGB
Gain control Manual/auto 0 dB to +24 dB
White balance (GO-2400C) Manual/one-push auto, or continuous
(3000K to 9000K)
Gamma 0.45, 0.6, 1.0 or 256-point LUT
Synchronization Internal
Video modes Normal, Single ROI, Multi ROI, Sequence